STORNOWAY TO BALALLAN & TARBERT

Operated by Lochs Motor

Valid to 27 W10

Transport @01851 860288 March 2025
BEVEROJJIEICN] Monday | Monday | Monday | Monday | Monday | Monday | Monday
to to to to to to to

Stops | Saturday | Saturday | Saturday | Saturday | Saturday | Saturday | Saturday
Nicolson Bus Park Codes:
Stornoway Bus Stn 09:45 ([12:30 ([14:10 15:55 17:35 ||18:00 ||21:35 r - request to driver |
Cameron Terrace 10:00 |[[12:45 ||14:25 |16:15 ||17:50 [[18:15 ||21:56
Keose Turn 10:05 ||12:50 |[[14:30 ||16:20 ||17:55 |[18:18 |[22:27r |q - Served schooldays only |
Laxay 10:08 |[[12:53 |[14:33 ||16:23 ||17:58 |[|18:20 |[22:35r
Balallan Village 10:13 ||12:58 ||14:38 ||16:28 ||18:03 ||[18:23 ||22:40r Some buses onlv run
South Lochs Turn 10:15 |[13:00 ||14:40 |[16:30 ||18:05 |[[18:25 |22:42r Schoolday or Scyhool
Arivruaich 10:18 |[13:03 ||14:43 |[16:33 ||18:08 22:47r Holida Holilclnla datesl
Ardvourlie 10:25 ||13:10 [14:50 [16:40 |[18:15 Y- y '
Maaruig Turn 10:32  |(13:17 ||14:57 ||[16:47 ||18:24 11 to 23 Oct 2024
Ardgasaig 10:39 |[[13:24 |[15:04 |16:54 |18:31 22 to 25 Nov 2024
Tarbert Pier 10:45 13:30 15:10 17:00 18:35 23 Dec 24 to 05 Jan 25

TARBERT TO BALALLAN & STORNOWAY

Days Operated

Monday
Stons to Friday
Tarbert Pier
Ardhasaigh
Maaruig Turn
Ardvourlie
Ardivruaich
S Lochs Turn 07:10
Balallan School 07:12
Laxay 07:15
Keose Turn 07:17
Cameron Terrace 07:20
Nicolson Bus Park |
Stornoway Bus Stn 07:40

Monday

to

Saturday

14:30
14:36
14:44
14:50
14:57
15:00
15:02
15:07
15:10
15:16

15:30

Monday

to

Saturday

16:25
16:31
16:39
16:45
16:52
16:55
16:57
17:02
17:05
17:10

17:25

Monday

to

Saturday

17:20
17:22
17:24
17:26
17:30

17:40

14 to 19 Feb 2025

No Western Isles bus services
operate on Sundays or 25 & 26
Dec or 01 & 02 Jan

Other timetables for Harris
W10A for Tarbert to Rodel (West)

W11 for Tarbert to Rhenigadale
W12 for Tarbert to Hushinish

W13 for Harris Bays Route (East)
W14 for Scalpay service




